
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 
Industrial Technology Program  

External Advisory Board (EAB) Members 

1) Gino Perkins, CMRP, CAMA 
Nissan North America, Inc. 
Manager Technical Training 
Maintenance Sr. Expert 
Alliance Production Way 
Gino.Perkins@nissan-usa.com 
Phone: 601.855.6854  
NNACantonTrainingCenter@Nissan-Usa.com 

 

2) Basden, Scott 
Nissan North America, Inc 
Scott.Basden@nissan-usa.com 

 

3) Derek Polk, 
Engineering Director , Engineering and Management, Nissan North America, 
Jackson, MS 
Phone: 601.855.6854 

 
4) JOSHUA LUNN 

Director of Engineering, Kopis Mobile 
(866) 535-1985 ext. 701 
jlunn@kopismobile.com 
kopismobile.com 

 
5) Harold Loving 

CEO 
TeamLogic IT 
2980 Davis Road Suite D Terry, MS 39170 
Office: 601-812-6409 
Email: hloving@myregie.net 

 

6) Leslie Pracher, MS 
Communication Officer, MEMA 
1 Mema Dr, Pearl, MS 39208 
Office: (601) 933-6362 

Email: lpratcher@mema.ms.gov 
 

Rita F. Gaines, REM, CESM 
MS Army National Guard 
State Environmental Manager 
Commercial: (601) 313-6229 
DSN: 293-6229 
Email: ritafg1@yahoo.com  
 



7) Andre Johnson, MS 
Project Manager, 
ABB Manufacturing 
1555 Scott St, Senatobia, MS 38668 
Office: (662) 562-0700 
Email: andre182006@yahoo.com 

 

8) Joshua Bush, MS 
Business Process Manager, 
ABB Manufacturing 
1555 Scott St, Senatobia, MS 38668 
Office: (662) 562-0700 
Email: joshua.l.bush@us.abb.com 

 

9) Ray Holt 
President/Executive Director 
Mississippi Robotics 
PO Box 426 
Woodville, MS 39669  
Email: raymholt@gmail.com 

 

10) CONTINENTAL TIRES 
"Kostal, Richard" <richard.kostal@conti-na.com>, 
"Davis, Yevette" <yevette.davis@conti-na.com>, 
"Jenkins, Darryl" darryl.jenkins@conti-na.com 
Phone: 601-331-0685 

11) Dr. LaVenita Cotrell 
Associate Director, JSU Career Service Center 
Jacob Reddix Building 
Jackson State University, Jackson, MS 39217 
Phone: 601-979-2477 
Email: lavenita.cottrell@jsums.edu 


